

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00149-00-PW, Ridge Rd. DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
							Austin Tyler Construction 23343 S. Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Ashpalt Corp 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thomton, IL 60476		P.T. Ferro Construction 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,063.0	32.50	67,047.50	43.00	88,709.00	25.00	51,575.00	12.00	24,756.00	28.00	57,764.00	
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	13,075.0	15.00	196,125.00	24.00	313,800.00	25.00	326,875.00	17.00	222,275.00	10.00	130,750.00	
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	136.0	50.00	6,800.00	38.00	5,168.00	50.00	6,800.00	40.00	5,440.00	55.00	7,480.00	
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	4,507.0	13.00	58,591.00	18.00	81,126.00	25.00	112,675.00	30.00	135,210.00	22.00	99,154.00	
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	5.5	2,250.00	12,375.00	1,400.00	7,700.00	1,430.00	7,865.00	1,300.00	7,150.00	3,400.00	18,700.00	
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	495.0	2.50	1,237.50	2.50	1,237.50	2.75	1,361.25	2.50	1,237.50	3.50	1,732.50	
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	495.0	2.50	1,237.50	2.50	1,237.50	2.75	1,361.25	2.50	1,237.50	3.50	1,732.50	
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	495.0	2.50	1,237.50	2.50	1,237.50	2.75	1,361.25	2.50	1,237.50	3.50	1,732.50	
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	26,620.0	1.40	37,268.00	1.00	26,620.00	1.10	29,282.00	1.00	26,620.00	1.25	33,275.00	
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	3,310.0	1.25	4,137.50	0.01	33.10	5.50	18,205.00	5.00	16,550.00	3.00	9,930.00	
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	4,610.0	3.25	14,982.50	2.00	9,220.00	2.20	10,142.00	2.00	9,220.00	3.75	17,287.50	
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	8.0	2.40	19.20	0.01	0.08	165.00	1,320.00	200.00	1,600.00	220.00	1,760.00	
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	28.0	150.00	4,200.00	0.01	0.28	220.00	6,160.00	200.00	5,600.00	0.01	0.28	
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	133.0	135.00	17,955.00	74.00	9,842.00	50.00	6,650.00	55.00	7,315.00	60.00	7,980.00	
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	133.0	55.00	7,315.00	4.00	532.00	5.00	665.00	10.00	1,330.00	3.00	399.00	
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	7,996.0	12.00	95,952.00	32.00	255,872.00	13.00	103,948.00	28.00	223,888.00	30.00	239,880.00	
35600706	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 7 1/2"	SQ YD	7,280.0	72.00	524,160.00	0.01	72.80	31.30	227,864.00	0.01	72.80	0.01	72.80	
40200800	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	129.0	32.00	4,128.00	42.00	5,418.00	25.00	3,225.00	50.00	6,450.00	40.00	5,160.00	
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	171.0	27.00	4,617.00	0.01	1.71	25.00	4,275.00	15.00	2,565.00	75.00	12,825.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	15,392.0	0.40	6,156.80	0.01	153.92	0.01	153.92	2.00	30,784.00	0.01	153.92	
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	14,979.0	0.40	5,991.60	2.50	37,447.50	2.76	41,342.04	3.50	52,426.50	2.50	37,447.50	
40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	7,566.0	95.00	718,770.00	80.00	605,280.00	75.00	567,450.00	86.00	650,676.00	76.00	575,016.00	
40603218	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,	TON	1,178.0	125.00	147,250.00	113.00	133,114.00	95.00	111,910.00	100.00	117,800.00	91.00	107,198.00	
40604162	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,029.0	122.50	371,052.50	108.00	327,132.00	104.00	315,016.00	100.00	302,900.00	102.00	308,958.00	
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	2,876.0	1.00	2,876.00	1.50	4,314.00	1.00	2,876.00	1.25	3,595.00	1.55	4,457.80	
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	446.0	9.00	4,014.00	13.00	5,798.00	10.00	4,460.00	8.00	3,568.00	10.00	4,460.00	
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	26.0	30.00	780.00	30.00	780.00	35.00	910.00	20.00	520.00	19.00	494.00	
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	13,046.0	8.00	104,368.00	8.75	114,152.50	11.00	143,506.00	4.50	58,707.00	14.00	182,644.00	
44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	21,337.0	3.50	74,679.50	3.00	64,011.00	3.00	64,011.00	2.30	49,075.10	2.25	48,008.25	
SUBTOTALS:					2,495,323.60		2,100,010.39		2,173,244.71		1,969,805.90		1,916,452.55	

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00149-00-PW, Ridge Rd. DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
							Austin Tyler Construction 23343 S. Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Ashpalt Corp 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476		P.T. Ferro Construction 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	380.0	8.70	3,306.00	12.00	4,560.00	8.00	3,040.00	15.00	5,700.00	18.00	6,840.00	
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	621.0	2.50	1,552.50	3.00	1,863.00	4.00	2,484.00	1.00	621.00	2.00	1,242.00	
44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SQ YD	7.0	85.00	595.00	240.00	1,680.00	115.00	805.00	200.00	1,400.00	350.00	2,450.00	
44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	SQ YD	17.0	135.00	2,295.00	240.00	4,080.00	115.00	1,955.00	100.00	1,700.00	350.00	5,950.00	
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	60.0	16.00	960.00	27.00	1,620.00	20.00	1,200.00	11.50	690.00	20.00	1,200.00	
54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED ENDSECT	EACH	2.0	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	
54213687	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED ENDSECT	EACH	1.0	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	397.0	50.00	19,850.00	80.00	31,760.00	50.00	19,850.00	38.00	15,086.00	41.00	16,277.00	
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	1,971.0	70.00	137,970.00	52.00	102,492.00	55.00	108,405.00	46.00	90,666.00	46.00	90,666.00	
550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	197.0	75.00	14,775.00	57.00	11,229.00	62.00	12,214.00	48.00	9,456.00	47.00	9,259.00	
550A0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	267.0	90.00	24,030.00	77.00	20,559.00	76.00	20,292.00	67.00	17,889.00	64.00	17,088.00	
550A0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	FOOT	1,532.0	125.00	191,500.00	85.00	130,220.00	86.00	131,752.00	80.00	122,560.00	85.00	130,220.00	
550A0470	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	22.0	160.00	3,520.00	135.00	2,970.00	125.00	2,750.00	130.00	2,860.00	155.00	3,410.00	
55101100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	FOOT	42.0	23.00	966.00	55.00	2,310.00	30.00	1,260.00	16.00	672.00	25.00	1,050.00	
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	176.3	200.00	35,260.00	150.00	26,445.00	200.00	35,260.00	175.00	30,852.50	225.00	39,667.50	
60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	FOOT	150.0	15.00	2,250.00	0.01	1.50	45.00	6,750.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	
60100925	PIPE DRAINS 8"	FOOT	150.0	18.00	2,700.00	0.01	1.50	60.00	9,000.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	
60100935	PIPE DRAINS 10"	FOOT	150.0	20.00	3,000.00	0.01	1.50	72.00	10,800.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	
60100945	PIPE DRAINS 12"	FOOT	150.0	22.00	3,300.00	0.01	1.50	86.00	12,900.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	
60100955	PIPE DRAINS 15"	FOOT	150.0	24.00	3,600.00	0.01	1.50	110.00	16,500.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	
60100965	PIPE DRAINS 18"	FOOT	150.0	30.00	4,500.00	0.01	1.50	150.00	22,500.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50	
60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	60.0	75.00	4,500.00	58.00	3,480.00	30.00	1,800.00	40.00	2,400.00	45.00	2,700.00	
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, C	EACH	21.0	3,200.00	67,200.00	2,900.00	60,900.00	3,275.00	68,775.00	3,200.00	67,200.00	3,150.00	66,150.00	
60219540	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME A	EACH	4.0	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,275.00	13,100.00	3,400.00	13,600.00	3,225.00	12,900.00	
60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, C	EACH	2.0	5,820.00	11,640.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	
60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, C	EACH	1.0	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,425.00	6,425.00	
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	8.0	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	1,850.00	14,800.00	
60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	20.0	1,750.00	35,000.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	
60240328	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3.0	2,260.00	6,780.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,175.00	6,525.00	
SUBTOTALS:						3,107,173.10		2,597,787.39		2,732,936.71		2,440,467.40		2,406,481.05

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00149-00-PW, Ridge Rd. DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Austin Tyler Construction 23343 S. Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Ashpalt Corp 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	225.00	450.00	415.00	830.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	6.0	250.00	1,500.00	550.00	3,300.00	600.00	3,600.00	125.00	750.00	265.00	1,590.00
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE	FOOT	8,672.0	28.00	242,816.00	27.50	238,480.00	30.00	260,160.00	25.00	216,800.00	29.00	251,488.00
61100605	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CU YD	3.0	900.00	2,700.00	800.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	650.00	1,950.00
61101007	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 6"	FOOT	100.0	15.00	1,500.00	0.01	1.00	45.00	4,500.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
61101009	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 8"	FOOT	100.0	18.00	1,800.00	0.01	1.00	60.00	6,000.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
61101011	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 10"	FOOT	100.0	20.00	2,000.00	0.01	1.00	72.00	7,200.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
61101013	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 12"	FOOT	100.0	22.00	2,200.00	0.01	1.00	86.00	8,600.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
61101017	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 15"	FOOT	100.0	24.00	2,400.00	0.01	1.00	110.00	11,000.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
61101020	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 18"	FOOT	100.0	30.00	3,000.00	0.01	1.00	150.00	15,000.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
61133100	FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS, 2' DIA.	EACH	3.0	2,600.00	7,800.00	0.01	0.03	1,600.00	4,800.00	1.00	3.00	0.01	0.03
61133200	FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS, 3' DIA.	EACH	3.0	3,400.00	10,200.00	0.01	0.03	1,900.00	5,700.00	1.00	3.00	0.01	0.03
61139900	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 6"	FOOT	150.0	15.00	2,250.00	0.01	1.50	45.00	6,750.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
61140000	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 8"	FOOT	150.0	18.00	2,700.00	0.01	1.50	60.00	9,000.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
61140100	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 10"	FOOT	150.0	20.00	3,000.00	0.01	1.50	72.00	10,800.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
61140200	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 12"	FOOT	150.0	23.00	3,450.00	0.01	1.50	86.00	12,900.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
61140400	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 15"	FOOT	150.0	25.00	3,750.00	0.01	1.50	110.00	16,500.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
61140600	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 18"	FOOT	150.0	30.00	4,500.00	0.01	1.50	150.00	22,500.00	0.01	1.50	0.01	1.50
66600105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING RIGHT OF WAY MARKER	EACH	4.0	500.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	625.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	28.0	65.00	1,820.00	100.00	2,800.00	50.00	1,400.00	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	9,993.0	1.00	9,993.00	0.01	99.93	1.00	9,993.00	0.01	99.93	0.50	4,996.50
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,307.0	1.00	1,307.00	0.01	13.07	2.00	2,614.00	0.01	13.07	2.00	2,614.00
70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - PAINT	FOOT	15,728.0	0.20	3,145.60	0.70	11,009.60	0.50	7,864.00	0.40	6,291.20	0.75	11,796.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	67.0	33.00	2,211.00	80.00	5,360.00	30.80	2,063.60	30.00	2,010.00	80.00	5,360.00
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	5.0	75.00	375.00	140.00	700.00	55.00	275.00	125.00	625.00	140.00	700.00
72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	2.0	220.00	440.00	300.00	600.00	302.50	605.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00
73000100	WOOD SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	136.0	33.00	4,488.00	20.00	2,720.00	27.50	3,740.00	30.00	4,080.00	19.00	2,584.00
78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTER	SQ FT	452.4	7.75	3,506.10	13.50	6,107.40	14.85	6,718.14	6.50	2,940.60	13.50	6,107.40
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	21,156.0	0.75	15,867.00	0.55	11,635.80	0.61	12,905.16	0.70	14,809.20	1.10	23,271.60
SUBTOTALS:					3,451,891.80	2,890,528.25	3,191,324.61	2,698,057.40	2,729,183.61				

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00149-00-PW, Ridge Rd. DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
								Austin Tyler Construction 23343 S. Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Ashpalt Corp 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476		P.T. Ferro Construction 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	7,684.0	0.75	5,763.00	0.90	6,915.60	0.99	7,607.16	1.00	7,684.00	0.50	3,842.00		
78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	752.0	3.00	2,256.00	7.00	5,264.00	7.70	5,790.40	2.00	1,504.00	7.00	5,264.00		
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	237.0	6.00	1,422.00	13.50	3,199.50	14.85	3,519.45	6.50	1,540.50	13.50	3,199.50		
78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LE	SQ FT	928.0	3.75	3,480.00	7.00	6,496.00	7.70	7,145.60	2.50	2,320.00	7.00	6,496.00		
78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	FOOT	21,156.0	0.85	17,982.60	0.31	6,558.36	0.34	7,193.04	0.40	8,462.40	0.62	13,116.72		
78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	FOOT	7,684.0	0.95	7,299.80	0.43	3,304.12	0.43	3,304.12	0.50	3,842.00	0.25	1,921.00		
78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	FOOT	752.0	2.50	1,880.00	3.25	2,444.00	3.58	2,692.16	1.00	752.00	3.25	2,444.00		
78011125	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	FOOT	237.0	4.50	1,066.50	7.00	1,659.00	7.70	1,824.90	2.00	474.00	7.00	1,659.00		
78300202	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	3,295.0	2.75	9,061.25	1.25	4,118.75	3.30	10,873.50	1.50	4,942.50	1.25	4,118.75		
80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1.0	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,181.25	2,181.25	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,980.00	1,980.00		
80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	800.00	800.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
80500010	SERVICE INSTALLATION - GROUND MOUNTED	EACH	1.0	2,775.00	2,775.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,080.94	3,080.94	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		
81028210	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2"	FOOT	48.0	38.70	1,857.60	29.00	1,392.00	31.20	1,497.60	30.00	1,440.00	28.50	1,368.00		
81028240	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA	FOOT	911.0	62.75	57,165.25	45.00	40,995.00	48.53	44,210.83	45.00	40,995.00	44.25	40,311.75		
81028350	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	616.0	14.30	8,808.80	11.50	7,084.00	12.49	7,693.84	12.00	7,392.00	11.35	6,991.60		
81028360	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	165.0	19.80	3,267.00	18.25	3,011.25	20.05	3,308.25	19.00	3,135.00	18.25	3,011.25		
81028370	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA.	FOOT	19.0	30.00	570.00	40.25	764.75	44.24	840.56	42.00	798.00	40.25	764.75		
81028390	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA	FOOT	59.0	35.20	2,076.80	45.25	2,669.75	49.72	2,933.48	47.00	2,773.00	45.25	2,669.75		
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,768.83	1,768.83	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,610.00	1,610.00		
81400700	HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	EACH	5.0	1,870.00	9,350.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,768.83	8,844.15	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,610.00	8,050.00		
81400720	DOUBLE HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRET	EACH	2.0	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	4,021.17	8,042.34	3,850.00	7,700.00	3,655.00	7,310.00		
81603032	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP	FOOT	2,503.0	10.00	25,030.00	12.25	30,661.75	13.38	33,490.14	12.50	31,287.50	12.25	30,661.75		
81603110	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 4-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP	FOOT	3,316.0	15.00	49,740.00	13.75	45,595.00	15.06	49,938.96	14.50	48,082.00	13.75	45,595.00		
81702460	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE)	FOOT	63.0	15.00	945.00	30.00	1,890.00	32.80	2,066.40	31.50	1,984.50	30.00	1,890.00		
82110008	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION	EACH	34.0	1,100.00	37,400.00	700.00	23,800.00	749.23	25,473.82	700.00	23,800.00	681.25	23,162.50		
82500370	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 2	EACH	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,941.89	15,941.89	15,500.00	15,500.00	14,493.00	14,493.00		
83007500	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 35 FT. M.H., 12 FT. MAST AR	EACH	4.0	3,350.00	13,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,770.27	15,081.08	3,600.00	14,400.00	3,428.00	13,712.00		
83010129	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 35 FT. M.H. 2-12 FT. MAST A	EACH	15.0	3,000.00	45,000.00	4,300.00	64,500.00	4,690.63	70,359.45	4,500.00	67,500.00	4,265.00	63,975.00		
SUBTOTALS:					3,789,888.40		3,205,151.08		3,538,029.75		3,011,566.80		3,041,601.93		

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00149-00-PW, Ridge Rd. DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
							Austin Tyler Construction 23343 S. Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Ashpalt Corp 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476		P.T. Ferro Construction 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	182.0	188.00	34,216.00	225.00	40,950.00	245.28	44,640.96	235.00	42,770.00	223.00	40,586.00	
86200300	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, EXTENDED	EACH	1.0	5,750.00	5,750.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	8,640.85	8,640.85	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,856.00	7,856.00	
87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	282.0	2.00	564.00	0.95	267.90	1.05	296.10	1.00	282.00	0.95	267.90	
87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	964.0	1.40	1,349.60	1.02	983.28	1.12	1,079.68	1.10	1,060.40	1.05	1,012.20	
87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	FOOT	1,906.0	1.25	2,382.50	1.30	2,477.80	1.42	2,706.52	1.40	2,668.40	1.30	2,477.80	
87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	652.0	1.30	847.60	1.70	1,108.40	1.85	1,206.20	1.80	1,173.60	1.70	1,108.40	
87301305	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14 1 PAIR	FOOT	1,056.0	1.15	1,214.40	1.10	1,161.60	1.20	1,267.20	1.20	1,267.20	1.10	1,161.60	
87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	FOOT	74.0	5.00	370.00	2.70	199.80	2.94	217.56	3.00	222.00	2.75	203.50	
87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUND	FOOT	472.0	2.35	1,109.20	1.65	778.80	1.78	840.16	2.00	944.00	1.65	778.80	
87502480	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 14 FT.	EACH	2.0	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,689.98	5,379.96	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,446.00	4,892.00	
87502500	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT.	EACH	1.0	1,740.00	1,740.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,875.66	2,875.66	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,615.00	2,615.00	
87502520	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 18 FT.	EACH	1.0	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,975.64	2,975.64	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,705.00	2,705.00	
87700240	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 40 FT.	EACH	1.0	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	19,977.64	19,977.64	19,000.00	19,000.00	18,165.00	18,165.00	
87700310	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 54 FT.	EACH	1.0	19,000.00	19,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	25,896.82	25,896.82	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,545.00	23,545.00	
87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	20.0	220.00	4,400.00	250.00	5,000.00	276.09	5,521.80	265.00	5,300.00	251.00	5,020.00	
87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	FOOT	4.0	605.00	2,420.00	515.00	2,060.00	563.97	2,255.88	550.00	2,200.00	513.00	2,052.00	
87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	28.0	275.00	7,700.00	292.00	8,176.00	320.19	8,965.32	300.00	8,400.00	291.00	8,148.00	
88040070	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SE	EACH	4.0	1,000.00	4,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	765.07	3,060.28	750.00	3,000.00	696.00	2,784.00	
88040090	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SE	EACH	5.0	1,250.00	6,250.00	800.00	4,000.00	869.77	4,348.85	850.00	4,250.00	781.00	3,905.00	
88040110	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SE	EACH	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00	837.00	837.00	919.77	919.77	900.00	900.00	837.00	837.00	
88040120	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SE	EACH	1.0	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,022.00	1,022.00	1,123.14	1,123.14	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,021.00	1,021.00	
88040150	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SE	EACH	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,155.00	1,155.00	1,269.70	1,269.70	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,155.00	1,155.00	
88040160	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SE	EACH	1.0	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,484.51	1,484.51	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	
88102825	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED,	EACH	2.0	800.00	1,600.00	811.00	1,622.00	891.33	1,782.66	850.00	1,700.00	810.00	1,620.00	
88200510	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, RETROREFLECTIVE	EACH	13.0	210.00	2,730.00	267.00	3,471.00	293.23	3,811.99	275.00	3,575.00	267.00	3,471.00	
88500100	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EACH	4.0	255.00	1,020.00	261.00	1,044.00	286.08	1,144.32	275.00	1,100.00	261.00	1,044.00	
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1	FOOT	628.0	23.50	14,758.00	17.30	10,864.40	19.01	11,938.28	18.00	11,304.00	17.50	10,990.00	
88700090	CONFIRMATION BEACON	EACH	3.0	900.00	2,700.00	516.00	1,548.00	567.31	1,701.93	550.00	1,650.00	516.00	1,548.00	
SUBTOTALS:					3,930,459.70		3,358,428.06		3,705,359.13		3,170,983.40		3,193,921.13	

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00149-00-PW, Ridge Rd. DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
								Austin Tyler Construction 23343 S. Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Gallagher Ashpalt Corp 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476		P.T. Ferro Construction 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	EACH	3.0	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,175.00	3,525.00	1,291.47	3,874.41	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,175.00	3,525.00		
88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,203.77	4,203.77	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,822.00	3,822.00		
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	2.0	625.00	1,250.00	390.00	780.00	428.29	856.58	400.00	800.00	390.00	780.00		
X0324085	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENS	FOOT	669.0	1.10	735.90	1.00	669.00	1.09	729.21	1.00	669.00	1.00	669.00		
X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	FOOT	4,604.0	15.00	69,060.00	20.00	92,080.00	18.00	82,872.00	18.00	82,872.00	18.00	82,872.00		
X6061100	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	3,562.0	19.00	67,678.00	18.00	64,116.00	15.00	53,430.00	14.50	51,649.00	0.01	35.62		
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.0	75,000.00	75,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	201.0	45.00	9,045.00	35.39	7,113.39	38.50	7,738.50	37.00	7,437.00	32.50	6,532.50		
X8570226	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINE	EACH	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	41,114.26	41,114.26	40,000.00	40,000.00	37,375.00	37,375.00		
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	62,500.00	62,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		
Z0032900	LAND SECTION MARKERS	EACH	1.0	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
Z0033020	LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY	EACH	34.0	110.00	3,740.00	250.00	8,500.00	251.64	8,555.76	250.00	8,500.00	229.00	7,786.00		
Z0033028	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	CAL MO	12.0	1,200.00	14,400.00	490.00	5,880.00	533.91	6,406.92	500.00	6,000.00	486.00	5,832.00		
Z0062456	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	322.0	65.00	20,930.00	80.00	25,760.00	36.00	11,592.00	40.00	12,880.00	65.00	20,930.00		
TOTALS					4,286,998.60	3,661,451.45	4,023,232.54	3,632,040.40	3,451,580.25						